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Environmental Services Division Building 535A
P.O. Box 5000

Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone 631 344-8370
Fax 631 344-5812

BRBOK"A"EN cunniff@bnl.gov

NATIONAL LABORATORY managed by Brookhaven Science Associates
e for the U.S. Depariment of Energy

www.bnl.gov

April 9, 2001

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer

Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Drinking Water Supply Section

220 Rabro Drive East

Hauppauge, New York 11788

Dear Ms. Newcomer:

SUBJECT: Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports
Reference: Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for March 2001

In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and the
2001 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply, included
please find the following attachments for your records:

Attachment I: BNL Potable Water Monthly Bacteriolo glcal and Operational
Reports for March 2001.
Attachment II: March 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for BNL

Potable Water Wells and Quarterly Water Quality Data for the
BNL Distribution System.

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State
Department of Health Drinking Water Standards INYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis of
these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality Assurance
program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and the BNL
Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using standard
operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory using standard
methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses. The Quality Assurance documentation
is available from the Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based
on this information, we believe the values contained in these reports are representative of the
BNL potable water system.



Cunniff to Newcomer -2- April 9, 2001

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (631) 344-3148, M. Allocco at (631) 344-3166, or
W. Chaloupka at (631) 344-7136.

Sincerely,
"; R ‘”j} / ’
¥ }2,

i
Lori Cunniff, CEP h s
Division Manager By
LEC/MA:1t
Attachments: As noted
cc: M. Allocco w/attachments
W. Chaloupka w/attachments
J. Granzen w/attachments
R.Lee w/attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments
P. Ponturo SCDHS, w/o attachments
L. Ross w/o attachments
T. Sheridan w/o attachments

EC61ER.01



ATTACHMENT I

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

Monthly Bacteriological and Operational
Reports for March 2001







BROOKHAVEN NATTONAL LADURATOT

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100

SUFFOLK COUNTY I REPORTING PERIOD :

MARCH 2001

LOCATION: WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system?  yes no

Source: Ground Water

Does the system have a chlorination waiver?

CI-fLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodiuﬁ Hypochlorite Free Cl2 [__Lime Totalizer
Day of| Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual __ Sodiuﬁ'\ Daily Tolalizer
month| K Gals '10:11 87 per 24hrs mg! Hydroxide 12183687
1 1,452 16/178 10 0.94 7.4 12185139
2 1,442 10170 8 0.69 7.4 12186581
3 o
4 0
5 2,934 101152 18 0.88 7 12189515
6 791 10/150 2 0.87 73 12190306
7 361 10/148 2 0.66 7 12190667
8 472 1‘01142 [ 0.95 7.2 12191139
9 494 10/141 1 0.69 7.1 12191633
10 0
11 0
12 475 140/10 1 0.03 5.6 12192108
13 1,530 140/10 10 0.7 7.6 12193638
14 1,409 120110 20 0.8 77 12195047
15 1,465 110/10 10 008 5.9 12196512
16 1,460 :100/10 10 07 7.1 12197972
17 0
18 0
19 4,404 75110 25 0.72 7.7 12202376
20 1,483} - 65/0 10 0,63 76 12203339
21 1,482 .55+145 10 0.7 7.6 12205321
22 1,446 180 10 0.63 76 . 12208767
23 1,477 180 10 0.95 7.6 12208244
24 0
25 0
26 4,414 153 27 0.6 6.8 12212658
27 1.436 148 5 0.81 7.3 12214094
28 1,431 139 9 0.69 7.7 12215625
29 1,439 130 9 0.87 74 ) 12216964
30 1,300 121 9 0.49 7.5 12218264
31 0 )
TOT 34,577 222
AVG. 1115.38 7.16 No. Days: 31
AT T
Reported bly: @‘ VW

Tine;fdlg' /Z—i’q £ )_/j/;/yyf W/Kﬁ( (// Ceo

Population Served 3,500

Number of routine samples 2

{Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month {olfowing

a repeat sample collection)

Number of actual routine samples ; .

Does a M&AR violation exist? yes, No

If yes, check reason's below.
Actual number of samples fewer than required.

Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for

total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
_____ Fatlure to analyze repeat samples.
Does an MCL violation exist? ﬁl_é)
If yes, check reason(s) below

Two ar more positive total colifarm samples for systamé coltecting 40

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
Positive E. Coli resuit followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.

Paositive total colifarm result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.

Date: //“5’“ (9 /

cnn OS5 65 &




Public Water Supply Protection

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : MARCH 2001

LOCATION: WELL NO. 4

Did an emergency occur in any part of the waler system? ves no, / ~

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes____no _ ¥
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free CI2 |_Lme Totalizer .

Day of{ Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual {__ Sadium | Daily fotaﬁzer Population Served 3,500

monin| K Gals 123 per 24hrs mg/l  {Hydroxide 1475447 s
1 447 116 7 0.67 ' 59 1475894 Number of routine samples
2 494 109+91 7 0.94 5.9 1476388} (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 a repeat sample colifeclion})
4 0
5 976 183 17 0.02 6 1477364] Number of actual routine samples, Z
6 233 0.09 6.3 1477597 / "
7 73 180 3 0.13 6.2 1477670] Does a M&AR violation exist? yes, No Q
B8 136 175 4 0.02 6.2 1477806
9 144 175 8] 0.03 59 1477950
10 0 ‘ If yes, check reason's below.
11 0
12 28 172- 3 . 003 6.6 1477973 _____ Actual number of samples fewer than raquired.
13 97 171 1 0.3 6 1478076
14 0 170 1 0.9 6.3 1478076] _____Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 o) 170 [ 0.08 59 1478076 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 0 170 0 0.03 6 1478076
17 0 _____Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 0 s
19 379 158 12 0.04 5.2 1478455] Does an MCL viofation exist?AZE
20 127 152 6 0.02 . 6 1478582
21 31 152 o 0.01 6 1478613]  If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 122 150 2 0.98 6.1 1478735
23 56 150 0 0.08 6.1 1478791 ____Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routine, repeat ar hiturb) per month.
25 0

' 26 252 145 5 1.2 5.8 " 1479043] _____Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 84 142 3 002 5.9 1479127
28 27 140 2 0.02 ’ 6.3 1479154] ____ Paositive total colfiform resuit followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 82 140 0 0.03 5.8 1479236
30 249 137 3 0,02 6 1479485
31 0

TOT 4,038 . 76
AVG. 130.26 2.45 No, Days: ' 31

Reported by é/{;&»/ \ Date: 4 ’% ﬁO/
g TR SSSTHT SYIRY 154 s OSOGE




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

Pubtic Water Supply Protection

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169

STATION 11515100

SUFFOLK COUNTY L REPORTING PERIOD : MARCH 2001

LOCATION:

WELL NO. 6

Source: Ground Water

v

v

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system?  yes

. no_v/
Does the system have a chiorination waiver? yes no

CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free C2 |__Lime Totalizer
Day of Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |___Sodium | Daily Tolalizer
monthi] K Gals 148 per 24hrs mgfl Hydroxide 106004
1 379 142 & 0.67 5.9 106383
2 351 139+61 4 0.94 59 106734
3 0
4 0
5 776 ' 193 7 0.02 ] 107510
6 283 0.09 6.3 107793
7 116 190 3 0.13 8.2 107909
8 110 187 3 0.02 6.2 108012
9 125 ‘ 180 7 0.01 5.9 108144
10 0
11 0
12 217 180 4 0.03 6.6 108361
13 816 171 9 0.3 6 . 108177
14 588 165+35 6 09 6.3 109765
15 798 - 197 13 0.08 59 110563
16 687 . 182 15 0.03 6 111250
17 o}
18 0
18 2,173 155 27 0.04 5.2 113423
20 766 145 10 0.02 6 114169
21 744 135 10 0.01 6 114933
22 gas| 125 10 0.96 5.1 115768
23 712 112 13 0.08 6.1 116480
24 0
25 0
26 2,052 89 23 1.2 5.8 © 118532
27 792 80 9 0.02 5.8 119324
28 736 70+130 10 0.02 6.3 120060
29 623 200 0 0.03 5.8 120683
30 918 200 0 0.02 ] 121601
31 0
TOT 15,597 189 0
AVG. 503.13 6.10 No. Days: 31

) J/ 7
Reported byk- 74 P

Population Served 3,500

g
I4

Number of routine samples 2

(Must collect a minimum of § routine samples the month following

a repeat sample collection)

Number of actual routine samples z

Does a M&AR violation exist? vyes . No /

If yes, check reason's below.
Actual number of samples fewer than required.

Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive resull for

total coliform from routing, repeat of high turbidity sample.

Failure to analyze repeat samples.

. ]

g

Does an MCL violation exist? g

If yes, check reason(s) below.

Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.

Positive E Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample

Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.

’ .Date: g\ f”g\;/

Tuelt ¥ /%é Y }(57?/&5 J’cg/x%ﬂ 7 <ﬁ’/{
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BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

PROGRAM CODE 169 rSTATION 11515100

SUFFOLK COUNTY l REPORTING PERIOD :

MARCH 2001

LOCATION:

Source: Ground Water

WELL NO. 7

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes

Does the system have a chlorination waiver?

CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochiorite Free CI2 |__ Lime Totalizer
Day of| Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer
monthi{ K Gals 21 per 24hrs mgl!b Hydroxide 392832
1 1,313 70+130 21 0.67 5.9 394145
2 1,208] 182+10 18 0.94 5.9 395353
3 0
4 0
5 2,529 149 43 0,02 6 397882
6 758 0.09 6.3 398640
7 323 0.13 6.2 393963
8 369 125 24 0.02 6.2 333332
9 391 120 5 0.01 5.9 399723
10 0
11 0
12 327 113 7 0.03 66 400050
13 1,311 92 21 0.3 6 401361
14 1,280 70+130 22 0.9 5.3 402641
15 1,332 179 21 0.08 5.9 403973
16 1,288 155 24 003 . 6 405271
17 2]
18 0
19 3,880 85 70 0.04 5.2 4091 5‘1
20 1,289 60 25 0.02 [5] 410440
21 1,301 40+140 20 0.01 <] 411741
22 1,314 165 15 0.96 6.1 413055
23 1.311 135 30 0.08 6.1 414366
24 0
25 0
26 3,806 62 73 1.2 58 - 418172
27 1,317 40+160 22 0.02 5.9 419483
28 1,258 180 20 0.02 6.3 420747
29 1.241 153 27 0,03 58 421988
30 1,232 130 23 0.02 6 42.3220
31 g
T0T 30,388 531 .0
AVG. 880.26 17.13 No. Days 31 -

Reported b}r\\\%) / Z"’" Z/ .
Wl (A S'A5 Ten§ Sepridcse v

no, //
—-—no _

yes

Population Served 3,500

Number of routine samples

(Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following

a repeat sample collection)

Number of actual routine samples, ;
- /

Does a M&AR violation exist? yes

If yes, check reason's below.
Actual number of samples fewer than required.

Failure 1o analyze for E. Cali if there was a positive result for

total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
____ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
Does an MCL violation exist? éfl
If yes, check reason(s) below.

Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.

Pasitive tatal caliform result {fallowed by a pasitive E, Coli-repeat sample.

Date: 4/ /*(i & /

Cerl. #: fé‘f?&—)




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 [ SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : MARCH 2001

LOCATION: WELLNOC.10 )

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes no, %

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yves_____no L7
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free CI2 |__Lime Totalizer
Day of]  Water Gallons ci2 use Residual |__ Scdium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals . 59 per 24hrs mgh__ {Hydroxide 764039 v

1 0 59 . 0 NR NR 764039} Number of routine samples 2
2 0 59 2] NR NR 764039] {Must collect 2 minimum of 5 rautine samples the month following
3 9} a repeat sample collection}
4 O Z
5 1] 59 0 NR NR 764039 Number of actual routine samples
6 » 0 59, 0 NR NR 764039 -
7 0 59 0 NR NR 764039 Does a M&AR violation exist? yes No c/
8 of s 0 NR NR 764039
9 0 59 0 NR - NR 764039

10 [ If yes, check reason's below.

11 0

12 o}’ 59 0 NR NR 764039 ___ Actual number of samples fewer than required,

13 0 59 0 NR NR 764039

14 [} 59 0 NR NR 764039 ___ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for

15 0 59 0 NR NR 764039 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.

16 0 59 0 NR NR 764039

17 0 ____Failure to analyze repeat samples.

18 s}

19 0 59 0 NR NR 7é4039 Does an MCL violation exist?/L____'_C ’

20 0 59 0 NR NR 764039

21 of 59 0 . NR NR 764039 If yes, check reason(s) below.

22 Q 59 0 NR NR 764039

23 0 59 ¢ NR NR 764039] _____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 : or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per maonth.

25 Q

26 o} 59 0 NR NR - 764039} _____ Positive E. Coliresull followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0 59 Q NR NR i 764039

28 0 59 0 NR NR 764039f ___ Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 of 59 0 NR NR 764039

30 0 59 0 NR NR 764039

31 0

TOT 0 0 0

AVG. 0.00! 0.00 No. Days: 31

Reported by,\\%fﬂ / ‘ a2y ' : Date: g -’_g_; & /
Titleﬂ”//?/e Lgyf/?ﬂff_ ‘52(?/ M,d/igc 2( Cert. # ; é- ; )7'7
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BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

PROGRAM CODE 169 STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : MARCH 2001
LOCATION:  WELLNO. 11 /
' , Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes__ no
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chiorination waiver? yes_____no _;
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Cl2 |__Llime Totalizer

Day of| Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500

month] K Gals 40 per 24hrs mg/l Hydroxide 330610 L«L
1 0 40 0 -0.5 7.9 330610] Number of routine samples /
2 0 40 0 NR NR 330610] (Must coltect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 } a repeat sample collection)
4 0 ’
5 0 40 0 NR NR 330610] Number of actual routine samples ;
5] 9] 40 0 NR NR 330610 /
7 0 40 0 0.54 6.5 330610 Does a M&AR violation exist? vyes No,
8 0 40 0 0.56 6.5 330610
9 0 40+80 0 7.4 0.59 330610
10 0 If yes, check reason's below.
11 0
12 4318 83 47 0.93 6.5 334928)" _____ Actual number of sarples fewer than required.
13 40 32 1 0.6 7 334968
14 28 82 0 0.57 6.5 334996 ___Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 12 81 1 0.6 6.8 335008 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 17 82 0 0.62 6.5 335025
17 0 __ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 0 : ) /C)
19 0 80 2 0.64 8.5 335025{ Does an MCL violation exist?A)_’___
20 28 80 0 1 7.2 335053
21 34 80 ] 0.48 72 335087) |If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0 80 0 NR NR 335087
23 0 30 4] 0.52 6.9 335087} ______ Two or more postive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 0
26 [} 80 0 0.49 7.4 335087f _____ Posttive E, Coli result followed by a postlive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0 80 0 0.31 7.7 ’ 335087
28 o] 30 0 NR NR 335087f ___Positive total coliform result followed by a posilive E. Coll repeat sample.
29 0 80 2] NR NR 335087
30 o} 80 0 NR NR 335087
31 0

TOT 4,477 51
AVG. 144.42 1.65 No. Days: 1

Reported bg%%,w/ Dale://b\/[f C) /
Ti”e’mjﬁ ‘5)@ /“5/ /gfj%%ﬂ/jwc{ Cen.#ﬁf/ 6\%)




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

. WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Public Water Supply Protection

PROGRAM CODE 169 | STATION 11515100 SUFFOLK COUNTY REPORTING PERIOD : MARCH Y2001

LOCATION: WELL NO. 12 /
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? yes no /

Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? yes____ no _ &7
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypachlorite Free Ci2 | __Lime Totalizer
Day of | Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual {__Sodium | Daily Tolalizer Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 137 per 24hrs mg/t Hydroxide 278838 ’ 7

1 0 137 1] 0.4 8 278836 Number of routine samples

2 0 137 0 NR NR 278836)  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following

3 [} a repeat sample collection)

4 0

5' 1,481 120 17 0.74 8 280317f MNumber of actual routine samples, Z

6 536 280853 /

7 1,127 95 25 0.73 7.2 281980f Does a M&AR violation exist? yes No

8 1,186 95 0 0.66 7.2 283176

9 1,155 85 10 0.61 6.9 284331

10 [} ] If yes, check reason's below

11 0

12 93 82 3 0.89 8.8 284424 ____ Actual number of samples fewer than required.

13 3 82 0 0.6 7.2 284427

14 242 B80+55 2 0.59 6.7 284669) _____ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was 2 positi\./e result for
15 326 135 0 0.59 6.8 284995 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.

16 260 132 3 0.68 6.8 285255

17 0 ____Faiture to analyze repeat samples.

18 0

Y7

19 769 125 8 0.75 6.8 286024| Does an MCL violation exist?é__

20 327 120 5 0.9 7.2 286351

21 280 115 5 0.8 7.2 286631 If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 259 115 0 0.5 7 286890
23 2414 112 3 0.52 ‘7 287131} ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 0 or more samples (routing, repeat or hiturb) per month.

25 0

26 773 105 7 0.51 7.6 - 287904| ____ Pasitive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 125 105 0 0.94 7.6 288029

28 134 102 3 NR NR 288183} ___ Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 g 102 [4] 0.43 7.7 2881863,

30 35 100 2 0.94 7.7 288198

31 0

TOT 9,362 93
AVG. 302.00 3.00 No. Days: 31

Reponedb% /éw’ ' Date:% "5" & /
7R SSTA SR o 505D







3/30/01 Mar2001
Backwash
CELL# = #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8  TOTAL
DATE . __ ,  IBWASH
1 0SS 1 0SS 1 1 0 1 1 5
2 0SS 0 0SS 1 . 0 1 1 1 4
3 0
— ; -
5 00S 1 00Ss K 2 2 1 g
6 00S 1 00S 0 I 1 1 0 10 4
7 00S 1 00S 0 : 0 T 4
8 00S 0 ~ 00S 1 0 0 0 ¢ 0 1
g T o0s T 0 00s 0 0 0 0 1 1
) 1'"(‘)_‘ - ' L o i T Tt T T T T 6"“
R I
127778608 T 67 o008 0o o "o o0 o 0
Eaae o N T R R R e
14 7 00S 0 oos o . o 1 o 1t 2
15 00S 0 00S 1 11 0 T, 1 . 4
16 ! 00S i 1 00s 1 0 1T 1 0 4
17 L i : ; . 0
18 1 R
19 00S 1 00S 3 02 3 2 3 14
20 00S 1 0o0os , 1 i+ 1 0 1T 1 5
21 00S 0 00s 0 1 1 1 0 3
22 00S 1 00S 2 0 1 T G
"23777008 , 0 . 00S .0 R 1 1 1 4
24 - ; N
To5 L T , : f ; A E R
~ 26 00S 17 . 00S i 0 ; 2 .+ 1 + 1 © H1 5
T 27 005 | 1 o00s T 1 ¢ 0 1 7 1 1 5
28 00S | 0 . 00s 1 1 1 ¢ 0 + o T3
29 00S ! O ' 00S ; O o ' 0 . 1 1 . 2
730 . 00s 00S ! T e
TOTAL 0 - 11 0 = 16 ' 13 17 17 A7 50
. : : ;
TOTAL BACKWASHES | 90] : _ : T T
; ; i . i ! i H
Gallons per Backwash 40,000{ . ' g f
H T t ! ! : ; ‘, :
Total Backwash Gallons 3600]( x1000Galons) i . :
Readings are recorded at 0800 Hours and Totalizers are reset i § T

Page 1




MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT

3/30/01
Pump Data Mar2001
Date Well 4 Well 6 Well 7 | . Well11 Well12 Daily Total |
1 ) 447" 379: 1,313 0] 0. [} 2,139}
2 494 351" 1,208! 0 0 0! 2,053
3 0] 0 0] 0j 0; 0; 0
4 0! 0: 0 0! 0 0: 0!
5 . 976 776 2,529 0 0] 1,481, 5,762
B 233! 283 758! 0] 0. 536 1,810
7 73 116 323] 0 0 1,127° 7 1,639 o
8 136 110 369 0 0 1,196 1,811 i
9 144 125 391; 0: 0! 1,155 1,815
10 | 0 0 0! 0] 0} 0. 0
I 0. 0 0 0 0! 0! ) -
12 29! 217 327, 0: 4,318; 93] 4,984
13 - g 816 1,311 040 3T TTooery T T
T 0i 588. 1,280 .0 28; 242’ 2,138, )
15 | 0’ 798! 1,332 0' 12, 326] 2,468!
16 o 687. 1,298 0 171 260 2.262]
A 0! 0 0 0 0 o o
18 0 0 0, 0 0 0! 0
19 379, 2,173, 3,880 0! 0 769 7,201
20 127 766 1,289] 0 28" 327 2,537
21 - 31 744 1,301 0 34 280 2,390
22 122" 835 1,314 0! 0 259 2,530 o
23 | 56 712 1,311} 0 0 241 2,320
24 0 0! 0: 0] 0 0, 0
25 i 0! 0 0] 0 0; 0] 0
26 - 252, 2,0521 3,806 0 0] 773" 6,883
27 - 84; 792 1,317, 0] 00 125 2,318,
28 27 736: 1,258 0! 0 134] 2,155/
T 29 T 82 623; 1,241 0 0! 0: 1,946
30 249. 918 1,232i 0 0: 35] 2,434
31 0 0' 0 0 0] 0 0
Total . 4,038 15,597 30,388 0 4,477 9,362 63,862
j : Totalizer -Totalizer | Total(x1,000)
% " This Month | Last Month Gallons |
Well 4 . 1,479,485 1,475,447 4,038
[ Well 6 121,601 106,004/ - ; 15,507 B
T f : i
Well 7 423,220 392,832, : 30,388]-
| Well 10 764,039 764,039 0
{ .
[ Well 11 335,087 330,610 4,477
Well 12 288,198 278,836 9,362
AGS Water Supply Meter 214,449 199,022 , 15427.00;
: i |
Medical Reactor - Well 105 91,330,790 [ 91,203,145] 127.65 o
: - : i ;
Biology Building - Well 9 [ 5,949,970] 5,901,670] 48.30




M LAY, EINC.

575Boad Hollow Road, Mehvile NY 11747

(631)694-3040. FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM

70 BELL AVE.
UPTON, NY 11973
Attn To : BOB LEE

FederalID : 5111891
Collected  :3/8/01 7:10:00 AM
Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM
Collected By SB99

Copies To : BOBLEE

LABORATORY RESULTS

Lab No. : 0103190-001A

Point No: 1

Location: B-49 WATER TOWER

Client ID. : 7844-001

Sample Information...
Type : Potable Water
Origin: Dist.

Parameter(s)

Total Coliform
E_Coliform

Total Residual Chlorine

Results ' Units
Negative
Absent
0.5 mg/L

Method Number  Analyzed

3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
3/8/01 5:30:00 PM

3/8/01

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Result(s) flagged with % Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted.

Page 1 of 8



H2M LADS, INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Melvile NY 11747
(B31)694:3040 . FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOH ID#10478

LABORATORY RESULTS

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM {abNo. : s te Inf "

70 BELL AVE. . 1 0103190-002A Tamp' ePnto]:rlna:Allon...

UPTON, NY 11973 OY!De. .' Df)a e Water

AttnTo :  BOBLEE rigin: Dist.
FederalID : 5111891 Client ID. : 7844-002
Collected  :3/8/01 7:45:00 AM Point No: 2
Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM Location: B-640 WATER TOWER
Collected By SB99
Copies To : BOBLEE

Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed

Total Coliform Negative . Negative M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM

E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM

Total Residual Chlorine 0.5 mg/L M4500-Cl G 3/8/01

Resuit{s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s). ' .
Resull(s) flagged with % Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit hoted. f)amm 7( M
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M LAEBS. INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Melvile NY 11747

(631)694-3040 . FAX: (531)420-8436 NYSDOH ID#10478

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM

LABORATORY RESULTS

Lab No. : 0103190-003A

Sample Information...

70 BELL AVE. Tyoe : Potabl
UPTON, NY 11973 oyf’? : Df’ta e Water
AttnTo :  BOBLEE rigin:  Dist.
FederalID : 5111891 Client ID. : 7844-003
Collected  :3/8/01 6:00:00 AM Point No: 3
Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM Location: B-1005 RHIC
Collected By SB99
Copies To : BOBLEE
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.5 mg/L M4500-Cl G 3/8/01

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Result(s) flagged with % Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted.
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H2M LADS. INC.

575Broad Hollow Road, Mewvile NY 11747
(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOHID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM
70 BELL AVE Lab No. : 0103190-004A Sample Information...
: Type :
UPTON, NY 11973 Ozipein' g:tab'e Water
AttnTo :  BOBLEE gin- List.
Federal iD : 5111891 Client ID, : 7844-004
Collected  :3/8/01 6:45:00 AM Point No: 4
Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM Location: B-363 APT.LAUNDRY
Collected By SBS9
Copies To : BOBLEE
Parameter(s) Restilts Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent : Absent M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.6 mg/L. M4500-Cl G 3/8/01

Resuli(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s). .
Result(s) flagged with 4 Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted. fw 7{ W
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H2M LADS, INC.

575Broad Hollow Road, Meviie NY 11747
(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631) 420-8436 NYSDOHID#10478

LABORATORY RESULTS

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM

Lab No. : 0103190-005A

Sample Information...

70 BELL AVE. T i
UPTON, NY 11973 OVP? : P?table Water
AttnTo :  BOBLEE rigin: Dist.
FederalID :5111891 Client ID. : 7844-005
Collected  :3/8/01 6:30:00 AM PointNo: 5
Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM Location: B-930 LINAC
Collected By SB99
Copies To : BOBLEE
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
0.6 mg/L M4500-CI G 3/8/01

Total Residual Chlorine

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Result(s) flagged with % Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted.
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H2M LABS. INC.

575 Broad Hollow Roed, Melvie NY 11747

(631)694-3040. FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOH ID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM
Lab No. : - ion...
70 BELL AVE. ab No. : 0103190-006A _?_arjp.le;mt’o;Ta:,t\n,otn
UPTON, NY 11973 O??n.' Df’ta e Yvater
AttnTo :  BOBLEE g List.
Federal ID : 5111891 Client ID. : 7844-006
Collected  :3/8/01 8:00:00 AM Point No: 6
Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM Location: B-490 OUTPATIENT CLINIC
Collected By SB99
Copies To : BOBLEE
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative Me223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
0.5 mg/L M4500-CI1 G 3/8/01

Total Residual Chlorine

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Resuli(s) flagged with % Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted.
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T4M LAY, INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Mevile NY 11747

(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDCOH ID#10478

LABORATORY RESULTS

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM Lab No. : s e Inf .
70 BELL AVE. ] . 1 0103190-007A Tamp' ePn o;Ta:/t\llon...
UPTON, NY 11973 OVF’E_’ : Df’ta e Water
AttnTo :  BOBLEE ngin: Dist.

Federal ID : 5111891 Client ID. : 7844-007

Collected  :3/8/01 8:30:00 AM PointNo: 7

Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM Location: B-490 BLOCK 11

Collected By SB99

Copies To : BOBLEE

Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chlorine 0.5 mg/L M4500-CI G 3/8/01

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s).
Result(s) flagged with 4 Exceed Reguiatory Limit(s). Limit noted.
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HaM LAES, INC.

575 Broad Hollow Road, Mevile NY 11747
(631)694-3040 . FAX: (631)420-8436 NYSDOHID# 10478

LABORATORY RESULTS
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.-BNLM
Lab No. : 0103190-008A Sample Information...
70 BELL AVE. : Tyos : Potable Wat
UPTON, NY 11973 Oyip. : Df’ta e yvater
AttnTo :  BOBLEE rigin: List.
Federal ID : 5111891 Client ID. : 7844-008
Collected  :3/8/01 8:30:00 AM Point No: 7
Received  :3/8/01 3:45:00 PM Location: B-490 BLOCK 11.. O‘«L\Q\ CepXo
Collected By SB99
Copies To : BOBLEE
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number  Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative M9223 . 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M9223 3/8/01 5:30:00 PM
Total Residual Chiorine 0.5 mg/L M4500-CI G 3/8/01

Result(s) reported meet(s) Regulatory Limit(s). .
Result(s) flagged with % Exceed Regulatory Limit(s). Limit noted. }7 o zt yéeaw
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ATTACHMENT II

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

March 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for
A the BNL Potable Water Wells and
Quarterly Water Quality Data for the BNL Distribution System






Attachment I1
Table 1

Summary of Water Quality Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water System

March 2001
Sample Location | Sample Date (E?J) T(;")“;g:é‘:‘;)e C“&‘i‘l‘;g“y A;l;;“glj;i)ty C( 2:;‘/‘;3“
WTP 3/1/01 7.4 54 122 NR NR
WTP 3/6/01 73 51 130 NR NR
WTP 3/8/01 72 51 167 NR NR
WTP 3/13/01 7.7 52 189 NR NR
WTP 3/15/01 7.7 52 134 NR NR
WTP 3/20/01 7.6 52 127 NR NR
WTP 3/22/01 7.6 54 125 NR NR
WTP 3/27/01 73 53 130 NR NR
WTP 3/29/01 7.1 54 132 NR NR
Well 11 3/1/01 7.9 55 161 NR NR
Well 11 3/6/01 NR NR NR NR NR
Well 11 3/8/01 6.5 55 159 NR NR
Well 11 3/13/01 7.0 55 195 NR NR
Well 11 3/15/01 6.8 55 188 NR NR
Well 11 3/20/01 72 56 188 NR NR
Well 11 3/22/01 NR NR NR NR NR
Well 11 3/27/01 7.7 55 155 NR NR
Well 11 3/29/01 7.6 54 188 NR NR
Well 12 3/1/01 8.0 55 122 NR NR
Well 12 3/6/01 NR NR NR NR NR
Well 12 3/8/01 72 56 148 NR NR
Well 12 3/13/01 72 56 188 NR NR
Well 12 3/15/01 6.8 " 56 160 NR NR
Well 12 3/20/01 72 56 188 NR NR
Well 12 3/22/01 7.0 56 146 NR NR
Well 12 3/27/01 7.6 55 115 NR NR
Well 12 3/29/01 7.7 54 132 NR NR

NR - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported
WTP ~ Water Treatment Plant

Note: Field parameters are only conducted for facilities that are in operation on the day of measurement.




